NISSEI-ARCOTRONICS C95/0-C95/4
 MKP Series
ALUMINIUM CASE CAPACITORS
WITH SAFETY DEVICE
250Vac APPLICATIONS
TECHNICAL DATA C950 C954
Reference standard: EN61048 ed. 1993 A.1/1996 – EN 61049
Homologation EN: [ENEC 03]

WITH SAFETY DEVICE
250Vac APPLICATIONS
Part Numbering System
 Tolerance:
X=±4%, J=±5%, K=±10%
Diameter of aluminum case:
0:  D=25mm
1:  D=30mm
2:  D=35mm
3:  D=40mm
4: D=45mm
Terminals and assembly:
12th Digit 13th Digit Description
A A Nut and washer supplied separately
Z A Nut and washer mounted
Z B Flanged nut supplied separately
Z C Flanged nut mounted
Z D Without nut and washer
Z E Faston 2.8mm with soldering hole
Z F Nut and washer supplied separately
plus faston 2.8mm with soldering hole
Z G Mounted nut and washer plus faston
2.8mm with soldering hole
Z H Flanged nut supplied separately plus
faston 2.8mm with soldering hole
Z I Mounted flanged nut plus faston
2.8mm with soldering hole
Z L Without nut and washer plus faston
2.8mm with soldering hole
Capacitance code in pico farads (ρF)
5 = Number of zeros to be added to the capacitance value
500 = First 3 figures indicating the capacitance value
Series
4th Digit
C95.0:
Parallel comp.
C95.4:
Series comp.
Marking
P = Standard
Z = Special
Case
F = Metal case
Terminals
7th Digit Kind of terminal
1 Faston 2.8mm plus hole
4 Push-in terminal
C95  0 P F 1 5500 AA 4 K..